DISH Network L.L.C. 9601 S. Meridian Blvd., Englewood, CO 80112 303.723.1000

VIA REGULAR U.S. MAIL

16 August 2012

filed in docket office on 08/16/12

Docket No. 12-00088

Docket Manager TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY 460 James Robertson Pkwy Nashville, TN 37243

Re: Application to Change Name of Certificated Carrier

Dear Sir/Madam:

Liberty-Bell Telecom LLC d/b/a DISH Network Phone & Internet files the original and four copies of the enclosed Application to Change the Name of Certificated Carrier.

Please contact me if you require additional information.

Regards,

William P. Hunt III Director, Regulatory

Ce: Sharla Dillon (via email at sharla.dillon@tn.gov)

BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

APPLICATION OF LIBERTY-BELL)		
TELECOM, LLC d/b/a DISH)	Docket No.	
NETWORK PHONE & INTERNET)		
TO CHANGE IT NAME)		

APPLICATION TO CHANGE NAME OF CERTIFICATED CARRIER

Liberty-Bell Telecom, L.L.C. ("Company") files this Application with the Tennessee Regulatory Authority and requests approval to change its name to dishNET Wireline L.L.C. ("dishNET"). If the new name is approved, the Company will not do business in Tennessee as "DISH Network Phone & Internet."

The Company was granted authority to provide competitive facilities-based and resold local exchange, switched exchange access, and non-facilities-based interexchange telecommunications services in Docket No. 11-00201. If the TRA issues a new or amended certificate, the new name should appear as "dishNET Wireline L.L.C." with "dish" in lower case letters and "NET" in capital letters.

The change in name is not the result of a corporate reorganization or a change of control.

Since the Company has not launched services in Tennessee, there will no impact on operations or customers. Since the Company does not have any customers, it also seeks a waiver of any requirement to provide notice of name change to customers in Tennessee.

If the TRA approves this Application, the Company requests permission to file revised tariffs reflecting the name change within 30 days of the effective date of any Order.

In support of this application, the following Exhibits are attached:

(1) Exhibit A: Amended Certificate of Authority from the Tennessee Secretary of State

(2) Exhibit B: General Surety Rider reflecting the name change

Upon approval of the Application or as otherwise directed by the Commission, the Company will make a compliance filing amending its tariffs.

REQUEST FOR RELIEF

For all the reasons cited herein, Liberty-Bell Telecom, LLC dba DISH Network Phone & Internet requests authority to change its name to dishNet Wireline L.L.C.

Respectfully submitted this 15th day of August 2012.

William P. Hunt, III

Director, Regulatory

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.

9601 S. Meridian Boulevard

Englewood, CO 80112

Tel: 303.723.1712

Email: WilliamP.Hunt@dish.com

Exhibit A

Amended Certificate of Authority from the Tennessee Secretary of State

[attached]



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services
William R. Snodgrass Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks AVF 6th FI

312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

dishNET Wireline L.L.C. STE 380C 2460 W 26TH AVE DENVER. CO 80211-5349

June 26, 2012

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 660221

Status:

Active

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Foreign

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 781276

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CAPITAL FILING SERVICE, INC., NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Filed Date:

06/25/2012 3:54 PM

Image #: 7068-1829

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

Processed By: Rita Hunter

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

Liberty Bell Telecom, L.L.C.

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.



Bepartment of State Corporate Filings

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY (LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

For Office Use Only

FILED

Nashville, IN 37243					
To the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee:					
Pursuant to the provisions of §48-246-303 of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act or §48-249-906 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby applies for an amended certificate of authority to transact business in the State of Tennessee, and for that purpose sets forth:					
The currently recorded name of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>Liberty Bell Telecom, L.L.C.</u>					
If different, the name under which the amended certificate of authority is to be obtained is: dishNET Wireline L.L.C.					
2. The state or country under whose law it is organize	ed is: Colorado				
and its date of formation is: 02/27/2003	(must be month, da	ay and year).			
3. The complete street address (Including zip code) of its principal office is:					
2460 West 26th Avenue, Suite 380	D-C, Denver, CO 80211				
Street City	State/Country	Zip Code			
The complete street address (including the county Tennessee is: 2908 Poston Avenue, Nashville, TN 37203	and the zip code) of its registered office in				
Street City/State	County Zip Code	·			
The name of its registered agent at that office is:	Corporation Service Company				
If the provisions of TCA §48-249-309(i) (relating to foreign series LLCs) apply, then the information required by that section should be attached as part of this document.					
6. Please insert the number of members at the date o	f filing if more that six (6).				
NOTE: This application must be accompanied by a certificate of existence (or a document of similar import) duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of Limited Liability Company records in the state or country under whose law it is formed. The certificate shall not bear a date of more than two (2) month prior to the date the application is successfully filed in Tennessee.					
June , 2012	dishNET Wireline L.L.C. (fka Libe				
Signature Date	Name of Limited Liability Company	,			
Manager	the	,			
Signer's Capacity	Signature				
	By: Nigel Alexander, Manager				
₩	Name (typed or printed)				
SS-4231 (Rev. 01/06)	Filing Fee:\$20	RDA 2458			

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE

I, Scott Gessler, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.

is a Limited Liability Company formed or registered on 02/27/2003 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20031065277.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 06/13/2012 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 06/14/2012 @ 13:57:36.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 06/14/2012 @ 13:57:36 pursuant to and in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 8270185.



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Certificate Confirmation Poge of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/click Business Center and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

Exhibit B

General Surety Rider

[attached]

GENERAL SURETY RIDER

To be attached and form a part of

Type of Bond: License & Permit

Bond No.: K08618999

Dated effective: 1/25/2012

(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

executed by: Liberty-Bell Telecom LLC dba DISH Network Phone & Internet, as Principal,

(PRINCIPAL)

and by: Westchester Fire Insurance Company, as Surety,

(SURETY)

and in favor of: State of Tennessee, Dept. of Commerce and Insurance,

(OBLIGEE)

In consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing

INFORMATION	FROM	то	
Principal Name	Liberty-Bell Telecom LLC dba DISH Network Phone & Internet	dishNET Wireline L.L.C.	

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this bond except as herein expressly stated.

This rider is effective 7/3/2012

(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

Signed and Sealed 7/3/2012

(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

dishNET Wireline L.L.C.
PRINCIPAL

TITLE

Westchester Fire Insurance Company

URETY

Angela M. Tindol, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Power of Attorney

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER-FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the following Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Company on December 11, 2006, to wit

RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution for and on behalf of the Company of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written communicates of the Company entered into the ordinary course of business (each a Written Communication)

- (1) Each of the Chairman the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise
- Each duty appointed attorner-in-fact of the Company is kereby authorized to execute any-Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise to the extent these such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such persons written as such attornery-in-fact
- Each of the Charman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company to appoint in writing any person the attorney-in-fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (4) Back of the Chairman, the President and Vice Presidents of the Company in hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing any other offices of the Company the authorize to execute for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Communication appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimale on such Written Communication written appointment or delegation

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Persolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested.

Does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Angela M Tindol, Anaj Jain, Charles M McDaniel, John Browning, Mona D Weaver, Sheila J Montoya, all of the City of DENVER, Colorado, each individually if there be more than one named its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf, and as its act and deed any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding Ten million dollars & zero cents (\$10,000,000,000) and the execution of such writings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Stephen M. Haney, Vice-Bresident, has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate seal of the said WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 27 day of September 2011.

WEST CHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Ation M



Stathen M. Haney, Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

On this 27 day of September, AD 2011 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Philadelphia came Stephen M. Haney Vice-President of the WESFCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to me personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Philadelphia the day and year first above written



NOTAREL SEA KAREL E EVANOT, 1 TO TO TO SEA Cay of Transport Time 2 By Committee Express Seaton 2012, 2014

Jun Chranott

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of the WESICHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY of which the foregoing is a substantially true and correct copy, is in full force and effect

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate scal of the Corporation, this 3rd day of July 2012.



William L. Killy William L. Kelry, Assistant Secretary

THIS POWER OF A FTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER September 27, 2013